COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELIZABETH CRONEY AND JAMES CLARK

COMPLAINANTS

ν.

CASE NO. 94-254

HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

DEFENDANT

ORDER TO SATISFY OR ANSWER

Harrison County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation ("Harrison County RECC") is hereby notified that it has been named as defendant in a formal complaint filed on June 30, 1994, a copy of which is attached hereto.

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 12, Harrison County RECC is HEREBY ORDERED to satisfy the matters complained of or file a written answer to the complaint within 10 days from the date of service of this Order.

Should documents of any kind be filed with the Commission in the course of this proceeding, the documents shall also be served on all parties of record.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 13th day of October, 1994.

ATTEST:

xecutive Director

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Theracher

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

RECEIVED

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JUN 3 0 1994

In the Matter of:	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ELIZABETH CRONEY & JAMES CLARK (YOUR Full Name) COMPLAINANT VS. HARRISON RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORP (Name of Utility)	- †
DEFENDANT)	
COMPLAINT	
The complaint of ELIZABETH CRONEY AND JAMES CLARK respect	fully shows:
(A) ELIZABETH CRONEY AND JAMES CLARK (Your Full Name)	
1681 GEORGETOWN RD., PARIS, KY 40361 (Your Address)	
(b) HARRISON RURAL ELECTRIC COOP CORP (Name of Utility)	
P.O. BOX 130 CYNTHIANA KY 41031	
(Address of Utility) (C) That: Harrison Rural Electric Co-op Corp (HRECC) billed El	lizabeth Croney
(c) That: Harrison Rural Electric to-op torp (mates) billed and (Describe here, attaching additional she	
and James Clark for \$763.27 for the period of August 1993 through	October 1993.

This is an extreme and drastic increase which totally breaks the pattern of previous that are the reason and basis for the complaint.)

necessary, the specific act, fully and clearly, or facts

years. (For example from January 1992-December 1992 we were billed and paid a

Formal Complaint

ELIZABETH CRONEY AND JAMES CLARK	VS HARRISON RURAL ELECTRIC COOP COR
(Your Name)	(Utility Name)

Page 2

a tota	tal amount of \$781.57) We have had out equipment/appliances che	cked by both
our la	andlord and Coleman-Smith and they report that there has been no	malfunction
in our	r furnace, air conditioner, etc. We are, therefore, unaware of	the reason:
and se	ee no justification for paying this overage billed to us.	
		-
	Wherefore, complainant asks that the amount overage, \$41	8.32., will
	(Specifically state	
	not be assigned to Elizabeth Croney and James Clark for resons relief desired.)	ibility of
	payment.	
		
	Dated at PARIS , Kentucky, this 29	th day
	(Your City)	tn day
o£	JUNE 19 94 (Month)	
	Wour Signature)	Mj

(Name and address of attorney, if any)